QYVEA Series
180-400V Input, Encapsulated Quarter Brick Converters
Datasheet                                   QYVEA Series                                           11-30-2020  1
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Features
 High efficiency and excellent thermal
performance

 Wide operating temperature range
from -40°C to +100°C
Part Numbering System
QYV EA       () - 
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Enabling
Logic
Rated
Output
Current
Pin
Length
Options 1 Options 2 Suffix -
Operating
Temperature
Grade (°C)*
 EA: 180-
400V
Example:
280: 28V
P: Positive
N: Negative
Example:
005: 5A
N: 0.130”
R: 0.165”
J: 0.220”
0: Latch off
2: Auto-restart
P: Standard Variation
code
 C: -20 to +100
H: -40 to +100
 * Operating temperature is the temperature measured at the center of the baseplate.
Available Codes:
Output Voltage 3.3V 5V 12V 28V
Output Current 40A 15A, 30A 13A 5A
QYVEA Series
180-400V Input, Encapsulated Quarter Brick Converters
Datasheet                                   QYVEA Series                                           11-30-2020  2
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Absolute Maximum Rating
Excessive stresses over these absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the converter.
Operation should be limited to the conditions outlined under the Electrical Specification section.
Parameter Min Max Unit
Input Voltage (continuous operating) -0.5 400 V
Input Voltage (continuous, non-operating) - 420 V
Input Voltage (<100ms, operating) - 420 V
Storage Temperature -55 125 ˚C
Electrical Specifications
These specifications are valid over the converter’s full range of input voltage, resistive load, and temperature unless
noted otherwise.
Input Specifications
Parameter Min Typical Max Unit
Input Voltage 180 270 400 V
Input Turn-on Voltage Threshold 170 175 180 V
Input Turn-off Voltage Threshold 160 165 170 V
Output Specifications
Parameter Min Typical Max Unit
Output Voltage Set Point Accuracy
(typical Vin, full load, Ta = 25°C)
-1.5 - +1.5 %Vo
Output Voltage Set Point Accuracy (over all conditions) -3.0 - +3.0 %Vo
Output Regulation: